

R-16-132
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #4
LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP
-\$4.03 DECREASE
SHREWSBURY AVE & NORTH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, Resolution R-15-231 was adopted on December 2, 2015 awarding a contract to Lucas Construction Group for the Shrewsbury Ave & North Street Roadway Improvements Project for the amount of \$859,232.50; and


R-16-231	December 2, 2015	\$859,232.50	Original Contract
R-16-95	April 6, 2016	-\$2.50	Change Orders 1 & 2
R-16-112	May 4, 2016	-\$4.90	Change Order #3

WHEREAS, change order #4 dated May 24, 2016 prepared by T & M Associates sets forth reasons for said change order (reduced to reflect current as-built quantity).

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that change order #4 is hereby approved changing the original contract amount by and additional decrease in the amount of \$4.90 is hereby authorized for the Shrewsbury Ave & North Street Roadway Improvements Project. The contract amount is hereby amended to \$859,221.07.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
CARD			X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
WELLS		X	X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDA	X		YES	NO		

Date: June 1, 2016



 CAR *Robert J. Cummins* K

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-132 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on **June 1, 2016**



 Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk